Website Public Notice

Local Government Act 2009

Redland City Council (Making of Subordinate Local Law) Website Notice (No. 3) 2023

Title

1. This notice may be cited as Redland City Council (Making of Subordinate Local Law) Website Notice (No. 3) 2023.

Making of Subordinate local law

2. Redland City Council (the "Council") has, by resolution dated 15 March 2023, made Amending Subordinate Local Law No. 6 (Subordinate Local Law No. 1.2 (Commercial use of Local Government Controlled Areas and Roads) 2015) 2023 (the "amending local law").

Subordinate local law being amended

3. Amending Subordinate Local Law No. 6 (Subordinate Local Law No. 1.2 (Commercial Use of Local Government Controlled Areas and Roads) 2015) 2023 amends Subordinate Local Law No. 1.2 (Commercial Use of Local Government Controlled Areas and Roads) 2015.

Commencement

4. Amending Subordinate Local Law No. 6 (Subordinate Local Law No. 1.2 (Commercial Use of Local Government Controlled Areas and Roads) 2015) 2023 and the subordinate local law being amended commence on 24 March, 2023.

Local Law Amendments

5. The amendments to *Subordinate Local Law No. 1.2 (Commercial Use of Local Government Controlled Areas and Roads) 2015* refined the definition of footpath dining, removing the requirement for the adjacent land occupier's consent for a footpath dining applications, updated the public liability requirements and aligned the conditions with current approval practice.

Andrew Chesterman Chief Executive Officer